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Nigeria Country Strategic Plan

UN HUMANITARIAN AIR SERVICE (UNHAS)

Produced by the WFP Operations Centre (OPSCEN) jointly with Country Office and Regional Bureau for Western Africa. This dashboard is based on best available information at the time of production. Future updates may vary as new information becomes available. 

INTERNAL
USE ONLY

SOURCE: WFP, JAN 2022
SOURCE: WFP, JAN 2022

E
m

e
rg

e
n

cy
 D

a
sh

b
o

a
rd

Ju
ly

 2
0

1
9

SAVING

CHANGING 

LIVES

LIVES

E
m

e
rg

e
n

cy
 D

a
sh

b
o

a
rd

Ju
ly

 2
0

1
9

1,440
Refugees

from Niger2

72,970
Refugees 

from Cameroon2

Nigeria

Sources: WFP, UNGIWG, GAUL, GLCSC,
OCHA, UNHCR.

The designations employed and the
presentation of material in the map(s) do
not imply the expression of any opinion
on the part of WFP the delimitation of its
frontiers or boundaries.
© World Food Programme 2022.
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WFP-LED AND CO-LED SECTORS  

LOGISTICS

EMERGENCY 
TELECOM.

S
O

U
R

C
E

: W
F

P
/U

N
H

A
S

, J
A

N
 2

0
2

2

WFP OPERATIONAL PRESENCE

PEOPLE ASSISTED OPERATIONAL PROFILE
People assisted (December)

Received (US$): Required (US$):

2m2.4m

31m33m

WFP ResponseAssisted

100%
UNHAS budget: US$3m

Shortfall: US$0m

(SEP 2021)
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CHANGING

100%

The operation is likely to be
impacted by negative trends
in the operating
environment, due to
significant deteriorations in
the security situation. Food
prices continue to increase,
impacting the cost of WFP
operation. Nigeria is one of
the countries of highest
concern in terms of food
insecurity, requiring the
most urgent attention.

Passengers Transported

3,330 passengers
In December

320,000 children 

under 5 years of age4

suffering from Severe Acute 
Malnutrition

515,000 children 

under 5 years of age4

suffering from Moderate 
Acute Malnutrition

652,000 people 

targeted by WFP in 
Northeast Nigeria in the 
first quarter of 20223

3m IDPs2

And

77,140 Refugees

3.5m people food insecure of which

13,550 projected in IPC phase 5 in Borno State

1 Cadre Harmonisé Nov 2021, period June-August 2022, 2 Internally Displaced People (IDPs), UNHCR, December 2021, 3 WFP Nigeria, 4 HRP, 2021

168m 354mFOOD SECURITY

830 
Refugees 

from CAR2

SOURCE: WFP, SEP 2021

100%

100%

56%

85%

Cash-Based Transfers (CBT)

In-kind

Livelihoods

Nutrition*

229,800

277,100

12,300 

578,000

US$230.9m
LEVEL 3 RESPONSE 
Requirements: USD 255m

Net funding requirements 

February – July 2022 (6 months)

AVERAGE MONTHLY FUNDING REQUIREMENTS
(6 Months - US$)

FUNDING

* The Nutrition response includes the Multi-sectoral nutrition programme  

Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22

WFP LEVEL 3 EMERGENCY 
SINCE 11 AUGUST 2016

SITUATION REPORT and COUNTRY BRIEF

https://www.wfp.org/countries/nigeria

